                                      Engineering
                      Submittal
                              Sheet
Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. reserves the right to make changes without notice due
to continuing engineering and technological advances |  BTC 770508101 E | 02.2021
                                Bosch Thermotechnology Corp.
               Londonderry, NH  •  Watertown, MA •  Ft. Lauderdale, FL
     Tel:  1-866-642-3198   Fax: 1-603-965-7581   www.bosch-thermotechnology.us

Engineering Submittal SheetBosch 96% AFUE Gas Furnace
BGH96 Model
   Model Nomenclature
3 of 19
B G  H  96 M  B   3  A
Serial Number
 060
Nominal Cooling Capacity*
3 Tons
4 Tons
5 Tons
Cabinet Width
B 17-1/2 inch
C 21 inch
D 24-1/2 inch
Capacity
60 kBTU/hr
80 kBTU/hr
100 kBTU/hr
120 kBTU/hr
Orientation
M Upflow/Horizontal
AFUE (Efficiency)
Gas Valve/Fan Motor
H Two-stage/x13 ECM Muti-speed
Gas Furnace
Bosch
* Nominal 350-400 CFM per 12,000 BTU/hr
Bosch Thermotechnology Corp. reserves the right to make changes without notice due
to continuing engineering and technological advances |  BTC 770508101 E | 02.2021
                                 Bosch Thermotechnology Corp.
    Londonderry, NH  •  Watertown, MA •  Ft. Lauderdale, FL
     Tel:  1-866-642-3198   Fax: 1-603-965-7581   www.bosch-thermotechnology.us
Engineering Submittal SheetBosch 96% AFUE Gas Furnace
BGH96 Model
4 of 19
    Dimensions and Connections
(Right)(Front)(Left)
)devomer lenap htiw mottoB()poT(
LEFT SIDE RETURN AIR
22-13/16”(580mm)
14”(355mm)
Combustion Air Inlet
Gas Pipe Entry
Electrical Entry
Condensate Drain
Thermostat Wiring
33-3/4”(857mm)
28-3/4”(730mm)
19-1/2”(495mm)
RIGHT SIDE RETURN AIR
Combustion Air Inlet
Vent Outlet